Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

Consequential Amendments

PART 2

Amendments to Secondary Legislation

National Health Service (Charges for Drugs and Appliances) Regulations 2015

- **49.**—(1) The National Health Service (Charges for Drugs and Appliances) Regulations 2015(1) are amended as follows.
 - (2) In regulation 2—
 - (a) in the definitions of "Electronic Prescription Service" and "PDS patient details", for "the Information Centre" substitute "NHS England";
 - (b) omit the definition of "Information Centre".
 - (3) In regulation 3, in paragraph (5B)(b), for "the Information Centre" substitute "NHS England".
- (4) In regulation 4, in paragraph (3)(b)(ii), for "the Information Centre" substitute "NHS England".

1

⁽¹⁾ S.I. 2015/570. Amended by S.I. 2018/1114; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.